Chillers and heat pumps
HP-ATW GREEN TECH
SINGLE FAN
TECHNICAL MANUAL
Energy Related Products (ErP) Directve
FAG0FA006BZ.01
03/2023
CLICK | SCAN

output
Seasonal
space
heating
energy
efficiency
For space
heating
annual
energy
consumption
- dB kW % kWh kW % kWh kW % kWh
PDC-GTM-05M A++ 60 6.4 140.7 3655 5.2 113.1 4428 6.2 170.9 1895
PDC-GTM-07M A++ 63 7.3 143.6 4088 6.1 117.7 4948 8.1 185.3 2303
PDC-GTM-09M A++ 65 8.2 145.5 4539 7.2 122.4 5665 9.0 193.4 2458
PDC-GTM-12M A++ 70 12.5 141.6 7148 11.3 126.0 8628 12.0 179.0 3524
PDC-GTM-12T A++ 70 12.5 141.6 7148 11.3 126.0 8628 12.0 179.0 3523
PDC-GTM-14M A++ 72 14.2 141.8 8079 12.5 126.6 9496 14.2 184.6 4040
PDC-GTM-14T A++ 72 14.2 141.8 8079 12.5 126.6 9496 14.2 184.7 4039
PDC-GTM-16M A++ 72 14.7 140.6 8471 13.5 124.3 10473 14.5 184.0 4154
PDC-GTM-16T A++ 72 14.7 140.7 8470 13.5 124.3 10473 14.5 184.0 4153

Power input
kW EER Capacity
kW
Power
input kW COP Capacity
kW
Power
input kW COP
PDC-GTM-05M 6.50 1.275 5.10 5.50 1.692 3.25 6.50 1.226 5.30 5.60 1.333 4.20
PDC-GTM-07M 8.30 1.711 4.85 7.40 2.349 3.15 8.40 1.663 5.05 7.10 1.797 3.95
PDC-GTM-09M 10.00 2.326 4.30 9.00 3.103 2.90 10.00 2.128 4.70 8.20 2.158 3.80
PDC-GTM-12M 12.20 2.652 4.60 11.60 3.742 3.10 12.20 2.490 4.90 12.30 3.417 3.60
PDC-GTM-12T 12.20 2.652 4.60 11.60 3.742 3.10 12.20 2.490 4.90 12.30 3.417 3.60
PDC-GTM-14M 13.90 3.159 4.40 13.40 4.573 2.93 14.10 3.000 4.70 13.00 3.714 3.50
PDC-GTM-14T 13.90 3.159 4.40 13.40 4.573 2.93 14.10 3.000 4.70 13.00 3.714 3.50
PDC-GTM-16M 15.40 3.667 4.20 14.00 4.828 2.90 16.00 3.556 4.50 14.50 4.462 3.25
PDC-GTM-16T 15.40 3.667 4.20 14.00 4.828 2.90 16.00 3.556 4.50 14.50 4.462 3.25
Outdoor unit
Ambient Temperature: -7/-8
Water temperature: 30/35
Ambient Temperature: 7/6

Ambient Temperature: 7/6 Water
temperature: 47/55
Ambient Temperature: 2/1
Water temperature: 47/55
Ambient Temperature: -7/-8
Water temperature: 47/55
Capacity kW Power input
kW COP Capacity kW Power input
kW COP Capacity kW Power input
kW COP
PDC-GTM-05M 6.30 1.969 3.20 6.30 2.250 2.80 5.70 2.651 2.15
PDC-GTM-07M 8.20 2.603 3.15 7.60 2.815 2.70 6.60 3.143 2.10
PDC-GTM-09M 9.40 3.032 3.10 8.40 3.170 2.65 7.20 3.512 2.05
PDC-GTM-12M 12.00 4.000 3.00 12.00 5.106 2.35 10.80 5.143 2.10
PDC-GTM-12T 12.00 4.000 3.00 12.00 5.106 2.35 10.80 5.143 2.10
PDC-GTM-14M 14.00 4.746 2.95 13.00 5.603 2.32 11.70 5.625 2.08
PDC-GTM-14T 14.00 4.746 2.95 13.00 5.603 2.32 11.70 5.625 2.08
PDC-GTM-16M 16.00 5.614 2.85 13.50 5.870 2.30 12.80 6.244 2.05
PDC-GTM-16T 16.00 5.614 2.85 13.50 5.870 2.30 12.80 6.244 2.05
18
Fan Types Axial fan